—
ORDINANCE #2019 - O9

AN ORDINANCE OF THE COUNTY OF FRANKLIN, ILLINOIS
ASCERTAINING THE PREVAILING RATE OF WAGES FOR
LABORERS, WORKMEN AND MECHANICS EMPLOYED ON
PUBLIC WORKS OF SAID COUNTY

WHEREAS, the State of Iilinois has enacted "An Act regulating wages of
Jaborers, mechanics and other workmen employed in any public works by the State,
County, City or any public body or any political subdivision or by any one under contract
for public works," approved June 26, 1941, as amended Illinois Compiled Statutes, (820
ILCS 130/1 et. seq.) as amended and

WHEREAS, the aforesaid Act requires that the Franklin County Board of the
Franklin County investigate and ascertain the prevailing rate of wages as defined in said
Act for laborers, mechanics and other workmen in the locality of said County employed
in performing construction of public works, for said County.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CHAIRMAN AND
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE FRANKLIN COUNTY BOARD:

SECTION 1: To the extent and as required by "An Act regulating wages of
laborers, mechanics and other workmen employed in any public works by State, County,
City or any public body or any political subdivision or by any one under contract for
public works", approved June 26, 1941, as amended, the general prevailing rate of wages
in this locality for laborers, mechanics and other workmen engaged in construction of
public works coming under the jurisdiction of the County is hereby ascertained to be the
same as the prevailing rate of wages for construction work in Franklin County area as
determined by the Department of Labor of the State of Ilinois as of June of the current
year, a copy of that determination being attached hereto and incorporated herein by
reference. As required by said Act, any and all revisions of the prevailing rate of wages
by the Department of Labor of the State of Illinois shall supersede the Department's June
determination and apply to any and all public works construction undertaken by the
County of Franklin. The definition of any terms appearing in this Ordinance which are
also used in aforesaid Act shall be the same as in said Act.

SECTION 2: Nothing herein contained shall be construed to apply said general
prevailing rate of wages as herein ascertained to any work or employment except public
works of the County of Franklin to the extent required by the aforesaid Act.
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SECTION 3: The County Clerk shall publicly post or keep available for
inspection by any interested party in the main office of the County of Franklin this
determination or any revisions of such prevailing rate of wage. A copy of this
determination or of the current revised determination of prevailing rate of wages then in
effect shall be attached to all contract specifications.

SECTION 4: The County Clerk shall mail a copy of this determination to any
employer, and to any association of employers and to any person or association of
employers who have filed their names and-addresses, requesting copies of any
determination stating the particular rates and the particular class of workers whose wages
will be affected by such rates.

SECTION 5: The County Clerk shall promptly file a certified copy of this
Ordinance with the Illinois Department of Labor.

SECTION 6: The County Clerk shall cause to be published in a newspaper of
general circulation within the area a notice that this Ordinance, has been adopted and
such publication shall constitute notice that the determination is effective and that this is
the determination of this public body.

pASSED THIS /€7 day of June, 2019.

APPROVED:

Lot O

Chairman of the Franklin County Board

(SEAL)

ATTEST:

ol

kl %oﬂ/nty Clerk




Effective
Date
8/15/2018
8/15/2018
8/15/2018
8/15/2018
8/15/2018
4/5/2019
4/5/2019
4/5/2019
4/5/2019
8/15/2018
8/15/2018
8/15/2018
8/15/2018
8/15/2018
4/5/2019
4/5/2019
11/30/2018
8/15/2018
8/15/2018
8/15/2018
~ 8/15/2018
4/5/2019
4/5/2019
8/15/2018
8/15/2018
8/15/2018
8/15/2018
8/15/2018
8/15/2018
8/15/2018
8/15/2018

FRANKLIN COUNTY - 2019 PREVAILING WAGE

Trade Title

ASBESTOS ABT-GEN
ASBESTOS ABT-GEN
ASBESTOS ABT-MEC
BOILERMAKER

BRICK MASON
CARPENTER

CARPENTER

CEMENT MASON
CEMENT MASON
CERAMIC TILE FNSHER
ELECTRIC PWR EQMT OP
ELECTRIC PWR EQMT OP
ELECTRIC PWR GRNDMAN
ELECTRIC PWR LINEMAN
ELECTRICIAN
ELECTRONIC SYS TECH
ELEVATOR CONSTRUCTOR
FLOOR LAYER

GLAZIER

HT/FROST INSULATOR
IRON WORKER
LABORER

LABORER

LABORER

MACHINIST

MARBLE FINISHERS
MARBLE MASON
MILLWRIGHT
MILLWRIGHT

OERIVER 1

OE RIVER 2

Geographic Class

Division
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All

Type
ALL
BLD
BLD
BLD
BLD
BLD
HWY
BLD
HWY
BLD
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
BLD
BLD
BLD
BLD
BLD
ALL
BLD
HWY
-0&C
BLD
BLD
BLD
BLD
HWY
RIV
RIV

Hourly
Class Wage
28.21
27.55
22.40
37.00
30.92
36.11
36.01
30.25
29.11
29.20

1 41.14
2 36.70
30.17
51.65
43.56
34.58
48.54
33.43
27.23
30.58
31.66
27.21
27.21
20.41
48.38
29.20
30.92
36.11
36.01

1 35.25
2 31.80

Monday

Foreman thru

Hourly

Wage
28.66
28.00
23.40

39.50

32.78
37.61
37.51
31.75
- 30.11
29.20
55.15
55.15
55.15
55.15
4581
36.58
54.61
34.18
29.43
31.58
33.66
27.66
27.66
20.86
50.88
29.20
32.78
37.61
37.51
36.25
36.25

Friday

1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50

1.50
1.50
1.50
2.00
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50

1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
2.00
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50

2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00

2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00

Health

Pension /

Insurance Retirement Vacation Training Other
Saturday Sunday Holiday Hourly
OT Rate OTRate OT Rate OT Rate Fringe

7.28
6.72
6.80
7.07
9.10
7.25
7.25
9.10
9.10
8.75
6.93
6.93
6.93
6.93
8.64
7.74
15.43
7.25
6.22
6.61
9.82
7.28
7.28
7.28
7.23
8.75
9.10
7.25
7.25
10.10
10.10

Hourly
Fringe
15.15
13.42
6.55
23.72
9.67
9.25
9.25
7.63
7.74
9.24
11.52
10.28
8.45
14.46
12.64
5.19
16.61
9.25
6.95
11.75
13.98
15.15
15.15
15.15
8.95
9.24
9.67
9.25
9.25
11.00
11.00

Hourly

Fringe
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.50
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00 -

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3.88
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.85
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Hourly
Fringe
0.90
0.90
0.50
1.05
0.85
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.40
0.80
0.41
0.37
0.30
0.52
0.86
0.40
0.61
0.50
0.40
0.43
0.70
0.80
0.80
0.80
1.47
0.80
0.85
0.50
0.50
4.15
4.15

Fringe
Benefit
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
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Effective
Date
11/9/2018
8/15/2018
8/15/2018
8/15/2018
8/15/2018
8/15/2018
8/15/2018
8/15/2018
8/15/2018
8/15/2018
8/15/2018
8/15/2018
8/15/2018
8/15/2018
8/15/2018
8/15/2018
8/15/2018
4/5/2019
8/15/2018
8/15/2018
8/15/2018
- 8/15/2018
8/15/2018
8/15/2018
8/15/2018
8/15/2018
8/15/2018
8/15/2018
8/15/2018
8/15/2018
8/15/2018

Trade Title
OPERATING ENGINEER
OPERATING ENGINEER
OPERATING ENGINEER
OPERATING ENGINEER
OPERATING ENGINEER
OPERATING ENGINEER
PAINTER

PAINTER

PAINTER OVER 30FT
PAINTER PWR EQMT
PAINTER PWR EQMT
PILEDRIVER
PILEDRIVER
PIPEFITTER

PLASTERER

PLUMBER

ROOFER

SHEETMETAL WORKER
SPRINKLER FITTER
STONE MASON
TERRAZZO FINISHER
TERRAZZO MASON
TRUCK DRIVER

TRUCK DRIVER

TRUCK DRIVER

TRUCK DRIVER

TRUCK DRIVER

TRUCK DRIVER

TRUCK DRIVER

TRUCK DRIVER
TUCKPOINTER

Geographic Class

Division
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All

Al
All
All
All
All
All
All

Type
ALL
ALL
ALL

0&C
0&C
0&C
BLD
HWY
BLD
BLD
HWY
BLD
HWY
BLD
BLD
BLD
BLD
ALL
BLD
BLD
BLD
BLD
ALL
ALL
"ALL
ALL
ALL
0&C
0&C
0&C
BLD

Class

1

w N =R W

W NP O WN=

Hourly
Wage
35.15
33.25
25.85
26.36
24.94
19.39
29.26
33.56
31.26
30.26
34.56
36.11
36.01
40.50
30.25
40.50
27.85
34.27
37.12
30.92
29.20
30.70
36.26
36.77
37.05
37.36
38.35
29.01
29.42
29.64
30.92

Monday

Foreman thru

Hourly
Wage
36.15
36.15
36.15
0.00
0.00
0.00
30.76
35.06
32.76
31.76
36.06
37.61
37.51
44,55
31.75

28.85
35.77
39.87
32.78
29.20
32.54
40.15
40.15
40.15
40.15
40.15
32.12
32.12
32.12
32.78

Health

Pension /

Insurance Retirement Vacation Training Other

Friday Saturday Sunday Holiday Hourly

OT Rate OT Rate OT Rate OT Rate Fringe
1.50 1.50 2.00 2.00 10.10
1.50 1.50 2.00 2.00 10.10
1.50 1.50 2.00 2.00 10.10
1.50 1.50 2.00 2.00 10.10
1.50 1.50 2.00 2.00 10.10
1.50 1.50 2.00 2.00 10.10
1.50 1.50 2.00 2.00 . 6.25
1.50 1.50 2.00 2.00 6.25
1.50 1.50 2.00 2.00 6.25
1.50 1.50 2.00 2.00 6.25
1.50 1.50 2.00 2.00 6.25—
1.50 1.50 2.00 2.00 7.25
1.50 1.50 2.00 2.00 7.25
1.50 1.50 2.00 2.00 9.75
1.50 1.50 2.00 2.00 9.10
1.50 1.50 2.00 2.00 9.75
1.50 1.50 2.00 2.00 9.20
1.50 1.50 2.00 2.00 9.25
1.50 1.50 2.00 2.00 8.42
1.50 1.50 2.00 2.00 9.10
1.50 1.50 2.00 2.00 8.75
1.50 . 1.50 2.00 2.00 8.75
1.50 1.50 2.00 2.00 12.16
1.50 1.50 2.00 2.00 12.16
1.50 1.50 2.00 2.00 12.16
1.50 1.50 2.00 2.00 12.16
1.50 1.50 2.00 2.00 12.16
1.50 1.50 2.00 2.00 12.16
1.50 1.50 2.00 2.00 12.16
1.50 1.50 2.00 2.00 12.16
1.50 1.50 2.00 2.00 9.10

Hourly

Fringe
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
9.43
9.43
9.43
9.43
9.43
9.25
9.25
11.05

7.63

7.45
3.80
8.84
8.50
9.67
9.24
9.24
6.10
6.10
6.10
6.10
6.10
6.10
6.10
6.10
9.67

Hourly
Fringe
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.00
0.00
2.06
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Hourly
Fringe
4.15
4.15
4.15
4.15
4.15
4.15
0.55
0.55
0.55
0.55
0.55
0.50
0.50
1.50
0.50
0.10
0.00
0.54
0.35
0.85
0.80
0.80
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.85

Fringe
Benefit
0.00
0.00

0.00 -
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
5.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00



STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) ss.
COUNTY OF FRANKLIN )

CERTIFICATE

1, Greg Woolard, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I am the County Clerk in and
for the County of Franklin, that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of an
Ordinance duly passed by the Chairman and Members of the Board of Franklin County
being entitled:

«“AN ORDINANCE OF THE COUNTY OF FRANKLIN, ILLINOIS
ASCERTAINING THE PREVAILING RATE OF WAGES FOR
LABORERS, WORKMEN AND MECHANICS EMPLOYED ON
PUBLIC WORKS OF SAID FRANKLIN COUNTY",

at a regular meeting held on the /& 7H day of June, 2019, the ordinance being a part
of the official records of said Franklin County.

DATED this /&7% day of June, 2019.

Chairman of the Franklin County Board

(SEAL)




