## ORDINANCE # 2019 - 05

### AN ORDINANCE OF THE COUNTY OF FRANKLIN, ILLINOIS ASCERTAINING THE PREVAILING RATE OF WAGES FOR LABORERS, WORKMEN AND MECHANICS EMPLOYED ON PUBLIC WORKS OF SAID COUNTY

WHEREAS, the State of Illinois has enacted "An Act regulating wages of laborers, mechanics and other workmen employed in any public works by the State, County, City or any public body or any political subdivision or by any one under contract for public works," approved June 26, 1941, as amended Illinois Compiled Statutes, (820 ILCS 130/1 et. seq.) as amended and

WHEREAS, the aforesaid Act requires that the Franklin County Board of the Franklin County investigate and ascertain the prevailing rate of wages as defined in said Act for laborers, mechanics and other workmen in the locality of said County employed in performing construction of public works, for said County.

# NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CHAIRMAN AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE FRANKLIN COUNTY BOARD:

SECTION 1: To the extent and as required by "An Act regulating wages of laborers, mechanics and other workmen employed in any public works by State, County, City or any public body or any political subdivision or by any one under contract for public works", approved June 26, 1941, as amended, the general prevailing rate of wages in this locality for laborers, mechanics and other workmen engaged in construction of public works coming under the jurisdiction of the County is hereby ascertained to be the same as the prevailing rate of wages for construction work in Franklin County area as determined by the Department of Labor of the State of Illinois as of June of the current year, a copy of that determination being attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference. As required by said Act, any and all revisions of the prevailing rate of wages by the Department of Labor of the State of Illinois shall supersede the Department's June determination and apply to any and all public works construction undertaken by the County of Franklin. The definition of any terms appearing in this Ordinance which are also used in aforesaid Act shall be the same as in said Act.

SECTION 2: Nothing herein contained shall be construed to apply said general prevailing rate of wages as herein ascertained to any work or employment except public works of the County of Franklin to the extent required by the aforesaid Act.

**SECTION 3:** The County Clerk shall publicly post or keep available for inspection by any interested party in the main office of the **County of Franklin** this determination or any revisions of such prevailing rate of wage. A copy of this determination or of the current revised determination of prevailing rate of wages then in effect shall be attached to all contract specifications.

**SECTION 4:** The County Clerk shall mail a copy of this determination to any employer, and to any association of employers and to any person or association of employers who have filed their names and addresses, requesting copies of any determination stating the particular rates and the particular class of workers whose wages will be affected by such rates.

**SECTION 5:** The County Clerk shall promptly file a certified copy of this Ordinance with the Illinois Department of Labor.

**SECTION 6:** The County Clerk shall cause to be published in a newspaper of general circulation within the area a notice that this Ordinance, has been adopted and such publication shall constitute notice that the determination is effective and that this is the determination of this public body.

PASSED THIS 1874 day of June, 2019.

**APPROVED:** 

Chairman of the Franklin County Board

(SEAL)

ATTEST:

Franklin County Clerk

## FRANKLIN COUNTY - 2019 PREVAILING WAGE

							Monday				Health	Pension /			
						Foreman	thru					Retirement	Vacation	Training	Other
Effective		Geographic	Class		Hourly	Hourly	Friday	Saturday	Sunday	Holiday	Hourly	Hourly	Hourly	Hourly	Fringe
Date	Trade Title	Division	Type	Class	Wage	Wage	OT Rate	OT Rate	OT Rate	OT Rate	Fringe	Fringe	Fringe	Fringe	Benefit
8/15/2018	ASBESTOS ABT-GEN	Ali	ALL		28.21	28.66	1.50	1.50	2.00	2.00	7.28	15.15	0.00	0.90	0.00
8/15/2018	ASBESTOS ABT-GEN	All	BLD		27.55	28.00	1.50	1.50	2.00	2.00	6.72	13.42	0.00	0.90	
8/15/2018	ASBESTOS ABT-MEC	All	BLD		22.40	23.40	1.50	1.50	2.00	2.00	6.80	6.55	. 0.00	0.50	
8/15/2018	BOILERMAKER	All	BLD		37.00	39.50	1.50	1.50	2.00	2.00	7.07	23.72	1.50	1.05	0.00
8/15/2018	BRICK MASON	All	BLD		30.92	32.78	1.50	1.50	2.00	2.00	9.10	9.67	0.00	0.85	0.00
4/5/2019	CARPENTER	All	BLD		36.11	37.61	1.50	1.50	2.00	2.00	7.25	9.25	0.00	0.50	0.00
4/5/2019	CARPENTER	All	HWY		36.01	37.51	1.50	1.50	2.00	2.00	7.25	9.25	0.00	0.50	0.00
4/5/2019	CEMENT MASON	All	BLD		30.25	31.75	1.50	1.50	2.00	2.00	9.10	7.63	0.00	0.50	0.00
4/5/2019	CEMENT MASON	All	HWY		29.11	30.11	1.50	1.50	2.00	2.00	9.10	7.74	0.00	0.40	0.00
8/15/2018	CERAMIC TILE FNSHER	All	BLD		29.20	29.20	1.50	1.50	2.00	2.00	8.75	9.24	0.00	0.80	
8/15/2018	ELECTRIC PWR EQMT OP	All	ALL	1	41.14	55.15	1.50	1.50	2.00	2.00	6.93	11.52	0.00	0.41	0.00
8/15/2018	ELECTRIC PWR EQMT OP	All	ALL	2	36.70	55.15	1.50	1.50	2.00	2.00	6.93	10.28	0.00	0.37	0.00
8/15/2018	ELECTRIC PWR GRNDMAN	All	ALL		30.17	55.15	1.50	1.50	2.00	2.00	6.93	8.45	0.00	0.30	0.00
8/15/2018	ELECTRIC PWR LINEMAN	All	ALL		51.65	55.15	1.50	1.50	2.00	2.00	6.93	14.46	0.00	0.52	0.00
4/5/2019	ELECTRICIAN	All .	ALL		43.56	45.81	1.50	1.50	2.00	2.00	8.64	12.64	0.00	0.86	0.00
4/5/2019	ELECTRONIC SYS TECH	Ali	BLD		34.58	36.58	1.50	1.50	2.00	2.00	7.74	5.19	0.00	0.40	0.00
11/30/2018	ELEVATOR CONSTRUCTOR	All	BLD		48.54	54.61	2.00	2.00	2.00	2.00	15.43	16.61	3.88	0.61	0.00
8/15/2018	FLOOR LAYER	All	BLD		33.43	34.18	1.50	1.50	2.00	2.00	7.25	9.25	0.00	0.50	0.00
8/15/2018	GLAZIER	All	BLD		27.23	29.43	1.50	1.50	2.00	2.00	6.22	6.95	0.00	0.40	
8/15/2018	HT/FROST INSULATOR	All	BLD		30.58	31.58	1.50	1.50	2.00	2.00	6.61	11.75	0.00	0.43	
8/15/2018	IRON WORKER	All	ALL		31.66	33.66	1.50	1.50	2.00	2.00	9.82	13.98	0.00	0.70	0.00
4/5/2019	LABORER	All	BLD		27.21	27.66	1.50	1.50	2.00	2.00	7.28	15.15	0.00	0.80	0.00
4/5/2019	LABORER	All	HWY		27.21	27.66	1.50	1.50	2.00	2.00	7.28	15.15	0.00	0.80	0.00
8/15/2018	LABORER	Ali	O&C		20.41	20.86	1.50	1.50	2.00	2.00	7.28	15.15	0.00	0.80	0.00
8/15/2018	MACHINIST	All	BLD		48.38	50.88	1.50	1.50	2.00	2.00	7.23	8.95	1.85	1.47	0.00
8/15/2018	MARBLE FINISHERS	All	BLD		29.20	29.20	1.50	1.50	2.00	2.00	8.75	9.24	0.00	0.80	
8/15/2018	MARBLE MASON	Ali	BLD		30.92	32.78	1.50	1.50	2.00	2.00	9.10	9.67	0.00	0.85	0.00
8/15/2018	MILLWRIGHT	All	BLD		36.11	37.61	1.50	1.50	2.00	2.00	7.25	9.25	0.00	0.50	0.00
8/15/2018	MILLWRIGHT	All	HWY		36.01	37.51	1.50	1.50	2.00	2.00	7.25	9.25	0.00	0.50	0.00
8/15/2018	OE RIVER 1	All	RIV	1	35.25	36.25	1.50	1.50	2.00	2.00	10.10	11.00	0.00	4.15	0.00
8/15/2018	OE RIVER 2	All	RIV	2	31.80	36.25	1.50	1.50	2.00	2.00	10.10	11.00	0.00	4.15	0.00

	_	
nage	)	

page 2							Monday				Health	Pension /			
						Foreman	thru					Retirement		Training	Other
Effective		Geographic	Class		Hourly	Hourly	Friday	Saturday				Hourly	Hourly	Hourly	Fringe
Date	Trade Title	Division	Type	Class	Wage	Wage	OT Rate	OT Rate				Fringe	Fringe	Fringe	Benefit
11/9/2018	OPERATING ENGINEER	All	ALL	1	35.15	36.15	1.50	1.50	2.00	2.00	10.10	11.00	0.00	4.15	0.00
• •	OPERATING ENGINEER	All	ALL	2	33.25	36.15	1.50	1.50	2.00	2.00	10.10	11.00	0.00	4.15	0.00
	OPERATING ENGINEER	All	ALL	3	25.85	36.15	1.50	1.50	2.00	2.00	10.10	11.00	0.00	4.15	0.00
	OPERATING ENGINEER	All	O&C	1	26.36	0.00	1.50	1.50	2.00	2.00	10.10	11.00	0.00	4.15	0.00
	OPERATING ENGINEER	All	O&C	2	24.94	0.00	1.50	1.50	2.00	2.00	10.10	11.00	0.00	4.15	0.00
	OPERATING ENGINEER	All	O&C	3	19.39	0.00	1.50	1.50	2.00	2.00	10.10	11.00	0.00	4.15	0.00
8/15/2018		All	BLD		29.26	30.76	1.50	1.50	2.00	2.00	6.25	9.43	0.00	0.55	0.00
8/15/2018	PAINTER	All	HWY		33.56	35.06	1.50	1.50	2.00	2.00	6.25	9.43	0.00	0.55	0.00
8/15/2018	PAINTER OVER 30FT	All	BLD		31.26	32.76	1.50	1.50	2.00	2.00	6.25	9.43	0.00	0.55	0.00
8/15/2018	PAINTER PWR EQMT	All	BLD		30.26	31.76	1.50	1.50	2.00	2.00	6.25	9.43	0.00	0.55	0.00
8/15/2018	PAINTER PWR EQMT	All	HWY		34.56	36.06	1.50	1.50	2.00	2.00	6.25	9.43	0.00	0.55	0.00
8/15/2018	PILEDRIVER	All	BLD		36.11	37.61	1.50	1.50	2.00	2.00	7.25	9.25	0.00	0.50	0.00
8/15/2018	PILEDRIVER	All	HWY		36.01	37.51	1.50	1.50	2.00	2.00	7.25	9.25	0.00	0.50	0.00
8/15/2018	PIPEFITTER	All	BLD		40.50	44.55	1.50	1.50	2.00	2.00	9.75	11.05	0.00	1.50	0.00
8/15/2018	PLASTERER	All	BLD.		30.25	31.75	1.50	1.50	2.00	2.00	9.10	7.63	0.00	0.50	0.00
8/15/2018	PLUMBER	All	BLD		40.50		1.50	1.50	2.00	2.00	9.75	7.45	1.00	0.10	5.00
8/15/2018	ROOFER	All	BLD		27.85	28.85	1.50	1.50	2.00	2.00	9.20	3.80	0.00	0.00	0.00
4/5/2019		All	ALL		34.27	35.77	1.50	1.50	2.00	2.00	9.25	8.84	2.06	0.54	0.00
8/15/2018	SPRINKLER FITTER	All	BLD		37.12	39.87	1.50	1.50	2.00	2.00	8.42	8.50	0.00	0.35	0.00
8/15/2018		All	BLD		30.92	32.78	1.50	1.50	2.00	2.00	9.10	9.67	0.00	0.85	0.00
8/15/2018		All	BLD		29.20	29.20	1.50	1.50	2.00	2.00	8.75	9.24	0.00	0.80	
8/15/2018		Ali	BLD		30.70	32.54	1.50	1.50	2.00	2.00	8.75	9.24	0.00	0.80	
8/15/2018		All	ALL	1	36.26	40.15	1.50	1.50	2.00	2.00	12.16	6.10	0.00	0.25	
8/15/2018		Ali	ALL	2	36.77	40.15	1.50	1.50	2.00	2.00	12.16	6.10	0.00	0.25	
8/15/2018		Ail	ALL	3	37.05	40.15	1.50	1.50	2.00	2.00	12.16	6.10	0.00	0.25	
8/15/2018		All	ALL	4	37.36	40.15	1.50	1.50	2.00	2.00	12.16	6.10	0.00	0.25	
8/15/2018		All	ALL	5	38.35	40.15	1.50	1.50	2.00	2.00	12.16	6.10	0.00	0.25	
8/15/2018		All	0&0	1	29.01	32.12	1.50	1.50	2.00	2.00	12.16	6.10	0.00	0.25	
8/15/2018		All	0&0	2	29.42	32.12	1.50	1.50	2.00	2.00	12.16	6.10	0.00	0.25	
8/15/2018		All	0&0	3	29.64	32.12	1.50	1.50	2.00	2.00	12.16	6.10	0.00	0.25	
•	TUCKPOINTER	All	BLD		30.92	32.78	1.50	1.50	2.00	2.00	9.10	9.67	0.00	0.85	0.00
0, 20, 2010	. =														

STATE OF ILLINOIS	)	
	)	SS
COUNTY OF FRANKLIN	)	

#### **CERTIFICATE**

I, Greg Woolard, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I am the County Clerk in and for the County of Franklin, that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of an Ordinance duly passed by the Chairman and Members of the Board of Franklin County being entitled:

"AN ORDINANCE OF THE COUNTY OF FRANKLIN, ILLINOIS ASCERTAINING THE PREVAILING RATE OF WAGES FOR LABORERS, WORKMEN AND MECHANICS EMPLOYED ON PUBLIC WORKS OF SAID FRANKLIN COUNTY",

at a regular meeting held on the \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of June, 2019, the ordinance being a part of the official records of said Franklin County.

DATED this 1874 day of June, 2019.

**APPROVED**:

Chairman of the Franklin County Board

(SEAL)

**ATTES7** 

Franklin Chuaty Clerk